
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Robert F. Schultz, an attorney, state under oath that I caused a copy of the foregoing  
BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE to be electronically filed with the National Labor Relations 
Board and electronically served upon the below on this third day of July, 2014.  
 
/s/ Robert F. Schultz  
 
John G. Adam  
Stuart M. Israel  
Legghio & Israel, P.C.  
306 South Washington, Suite 600  
Royal Oak, MI 48067-3837  
Jga@legghioisrael.com  
 
Jeremiah A. Collins  
W. Gary Kohlman  
Ramya Ravindran  
Bredhoff & Kaiser, PLLC  
805 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20005-2286  
Email: jcollins@bredhoff.com  
Email: gkohlman@bredhoff.com  
Email: rravindran@bredhoff.com  
  
Stephen A. Yokich  
Cornfield and Feldman LLP  
25 East Washington Street, Suite 1400  
Chicago, IL 60602  
syokich@cornfieldandfeldman.com  
 
Joseph E. Tilson  
Alex V. Barbour  
Anna Wermuth  
Jeremy Glenn  
Meckler Bulger Tilson Marick & Pearson LLP  
123 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1800  
Chicago, IL 60606-1770  
Joe.tilson@mbtlaw.com  
Alex.barbour@mbtlaw.com  
Anna.wemuth@mbtlaw.com  
Jeremy.glenn@mbtlaw.com  
  
  
  
 


